JACK

R ZE B

CIEREELEN RS

Super high speed overlock sewing machine

kR % 100%

SHF

Parts Manual

—. H1558B% /Machine Bed Frame

#8 (Number)
FS NO. ARHS &¥  PartName TR Description =% R a4
Part NO. three- | four- five-
thread | thread | thread
1 P03017 BRI 5% 10 Pin 1 1 1
2 20703006 TEHEWE Sleeve 1 1 1
3 20703009 ENWEE Sleeve 4 4 6
4 (20628023  [vtmimEt Plug 1 1 0
5 121101017 TTIEE Bracket Assembly 1 1 1
6 207513003  |AMBERSIZSTM6%25  [Screw 2 2 2
7 P03018 BRI 4% 40 Pin 1 1 1
8 20703004 | L7JiEE Sleeve 1 1 1
9 206530001 |3ghE Bed pin 4 4 4
10 |20126001 T Pin 1 1 1
11 20703008 EEHE Sleeve 1 1 1
12 |20703007 FTHER Sleeve 1 1 1
13 |20703003  |fAfiME Sleeve 1 1 1
14 |20703002 |tiEE Sleeve 1 1 1
15 |20703001 TaE Sleeve 1 1 1
16 |P03010 BRI 5% 16 Pin 1 1 1
17 R03001 53 Screw 2 2 2
18 20737003 HES Machine Model Plate 1 1 1
19 303925 N (BE) Machine Bed Complete 1 1 1
20 (20113013  |Z&kE Pipe 2 2 2
22 [20726018 BRI Pin 1 1 1
23 [20703009 | E7MAE Sleeve 1 1 1




‘

=. NFENERH(1)/Cover(1)

#&E (Number)
ge no.| AEHS ZHR  PartName BiHEA Description | =2 | O& | A%
Part NO. three- | four- five-
thread | thread | thread
1 S04019 BRI M4 x 12 Screw 6 6 6
2 303926 PUE(E3) Side Cover 1 1 1
3 13837002 45 Machine Model Plate 1 1 1
4 504060 +oRHEESIBET M4 x 10 Screw 4 4 4
7 2121102600 |BEEFFX4EH LED ASSY 1 1 1
8 21022007 [t Oil Seal 2 2 2
9 21012018 ST Oil Seal washer 2 2 2
10 [21122001 i Gasket 1 1 1
11 |207S11026  |#B4TM6x16 Screw 3 3 3
12 |20711055  [imses Oil sight window 1 1 1
13 [21022003  [iEAmEs Washer 1 1 1
14 [S04060 BRI M4 x 10 Screw 2 2 2
15 302706 FEER) Top Cover 1 1 1
16 2123000200 |—{RztizHlss Controller 1 1 1
17 (20612004  |iEiREE® Flat Spring 1 1 1
18 [207S11011  |FHEEHESMBETMAXS Screw 2 2 2
19 [20712003 (@R Latch 1 1 1
20 |207S11008  |FHEBEHELIRETM4Ax12 Screw 5 5 5
21 20712002  |BHEMR Latch 1 1 1
22 |413511011 | FHEEHELIEETM3 x5 Screw 1 1 1
23 [20626001 BrgE] Pin 1 1 1
24 20712005  |BiEStR Side Cover 1 1 1
25 207514003  |HARIGEEREIM3x4  |Screw 1 1 1
26 207514002  |RIAFRIRETM3x 12 Screw 1 1 1
27 XXXXXXXX SEE Threading diagram 1 1 1
28 XXXXXXXX SFEE Threading diagram 0 0 1
29 [S09103 R BFmEEIRETM4Ax4  |Screw 2 2 2
30 (302780 AR (B5%) Front Cover(right) 1 1 1
31 20701006 |t Hinge 1 1 1
32 20627001  |RegnikagsE Spring 1 1 1




33 207511011 FHERESLIRET M4 x5 Screw 2 2 2
34 21112011 ERis Front Cover(left) 0 0 1
35 21112009 ERis Front Cover(left) 1 1 0
36 21222004 NESEH Washer 1 1 1

3.
=, NEHNSERE (2)/Cover(2)
#5 (Number)
ge no.| AFHS ZH  PartName SHHEA Description | =2 | O& | A%
Part NO. three- | four- five-
thread | thread | thread

1 20629003 THES Strutting Piece 3 3 3
2 207512001  |FRE/ASLIRET M4 x8 Screw 4 4 4
3 21101001 ol Bed Cover Plate Assy. 1 1 1
4 504060 +FEEESUIBETMAX 10 [Screw 4 4 4
5 2111202100 |SEtREHE Cover Plate 1 1 1
6 207520002 | FRAEEESAMIRET M4x5.5 |Screw 1 1 1
7 20128015 HE Washer 1 1 1
8 21212022 FEIRF Bracket 1 1 1
9 21111051 SHTRSIRE Eye Guide 1 1 1
10 |wo1011 #E3 Washer 2 2 2
11 [207S11015  |FHEEHESKMBETM3 %6 Screw 2 2 2
12 |20712008  |#4R Plate 1 1 1
13 [207S17003  |FHESSTISKIBET M4 x4 Screw 2 2 2
14 (20612016 | TFTIEERTHYPIR Latch 1 1 1
15 |207511014  |FREEIELIRETM3.5x4.5  |Screw 1 1 1
16 [S04019 TSR M4 x 12 Screw 1 1 1
17 [N01001 INAIRRMA Nut 1 1 1
18 [20701206  |T7IEERSHR Piate 1 1 1
19 [207511007 | +FHEEHESLIBETM4xT7.5  |Screw 1 1 1
20 (12111201800 |4&&4E1H Cloth Plate 1 1 1
21 20612019 EE-REEER Bracket 1 1 1
22 |20622003 | Cushion Rubber 2 2 2
23 (20627002  |fERE Lever 1 1 1
24 (20627003  |4E&iHE Spring 1 1 1
25  |206520006 |4EAHEEIEMAIRET M4x5.{Screw 1 1 1
26 |207514007 MR EEIRET MAx6  |Screw 1 1 1




27 20603016 EEME Bushing 1 1 1
28 20628022 HE Washer 1 1 1
29 206520004 | FHEEIESLIMUIRET M4 x3.7 |Screw 1 1 1
30 21111060 BEET Side Cover(Wide) 1 1 1
31 W01006 BE Washer 3 3 3
32 207511013 FHEEESLIZET M4 x17.5 Screw 1 1 1
33 102003 FHliFskigie M4 x7 Screw 1 1 1
34 304350 LABER (BE) Cover plate 1 1 1
35 207511007  |+=A#EEHESLIZETM4AXT.5  [Screw 3 3 3
36 20123021 HE Oil wick 0.015 [ 0.015 | 0.015

37 403511051 |SEEBEESIZETMAx6 Screw 3 3 3

\ ~

|165-A04 Series \\?< ! i

) SPTER A

o mo e T
To6 00 b [ AP
g QY N g ‘/ﬁigw
P, ZE4#ER¢%/Crankshaft Drive Mechanism
#E (Number)
K2 No. AFES &Z¥  PartName FHHR Description =% | ms Eat]
Part NO. three- | four- five-
thread | thread | thread

1 207511007 | +FHEEHELIBETM4xT7.5  |Screw 3 3 0
2 20712013 |AigiiREs Cover 1 1 0
3 20722027 ORUE40x2 O Ring 1 1 1
4 207511041 |7 <AMinEEREIM5x10 |Screw 1 1 1
5 207511042 |\ AFREEREIM5%5  |Screw 2 2 2
6 001037 ORUE30x1.2 O Ring 2 2 2
7 B04004 iHE6202LB Ball Bearing 1 1 1
8 20725001 RS Ratchet 1 1 1
9 207511047  |HHIRET Screw 1 1 0
10 20726002 #H Pin 1 1 1
11 20709035 ik Blance Weight 2 2 2
12 |207511017 | FRAEEHSLIBETM3x8 Screw 4 4 4
13 20729001 & Ring 1 1 1
14 21102025 Fih Crankshaft 1 1 1
15 21102026 Fil (H/M) Crankshaft 0 1 0
16 (21102027 E=2T(=L ) Crankshaft 0 0 1
17 B01005 ih%6203Z Ball Bearing 2 2 2




18 20708003 HE Spacer 1 1 1
19 20725003 SR Worm 1 1 1
20 21203003  |FigE Oil Seal 1 1 1
21 W03003 532 Washer 1 1 1
22 [21222003 |ommE O Ring 1 1 1
23 20722027 ORUE40x2 O Ring 1 1 1
24 |20708015 SRS Rigth Cover 1 1 1
25  [S04060 +FERSIZETM4x10 O Ring 3 3 4
26 2123300101 |E/RFAIREENL Direct drive moter 1 1 1
27 21228002 B Sleeve 1 1 1
28 W03002 M5 Washer 4 4 4
29  |114513001 |EEREEAARETMS x20 Screw 4 4 4
30 21203004 Fihi%E Sleeve 1 1 1
31 W02004 SHEEHE 6 Washer 1 1 1
32 20602002 Exiit] Pin 0 0 1
33 |207513003  |P/ABEMESLIRETM6x25  |Screw 1 1 1
34 207517001 FHETLIRETM4A x 8 Screw 0 0 2
35 20712046 ATHESS Pin 0 0 1
36 930000154 |F# Handwheel 1 1 1

a

&

—A3/4/5 series

%\{@3 seres]

f. FKLERH/Thread Tension Mechanism

#E (Number)

ge no.| AEHS ZHR  PartName BiHEA Description | =2 | M& | A%

Part NO. three- | four- five-

thread | thread | thread
1 2111300500 |SELE884A (L15) Tension Spring Assembly 1 1 1
2 121113014 |Jegkigs] Screw Stud 3 4 4
3 20123018 |¥FE# Felt 6 8 8
4 21311161 Fe A Tension Disc 6 8 8
5 20111015 |@ELENES Cup 3 4 4
6 30127011 BE#E (58) Spring 1 2 2
7 20111014 |BELEHE Rachet 3 4 4
8 21111091 KLLRRIRE ((HFED) Knob 3 4 4
9 2111300600 (&AM (ER) Tension Spring Assembly 1 1 1
10 [30127013  [@E® (33) Spring 2 2 2
11 2111300700 |J£k8RAM (S) Tension Spring Assembly 1 1 1
12 21113003 BHTEAR Tension Guide 2 3 3
13 2111300800 |Seskssdft (H) Tension Spring Assembly 0 1 1




14 206511005  |42$TSM11/64 x40 Screw 1 0 0
15 20712032 SEAR Thread Guide 1 1 1
16 207511007  |+-PREEHESIEETM4Ax7.5  |Screw 2 2 2
17 21213011 puEs7id Thread Guide 1 1 1

5 Series

5 Series

78, 13428R% (1)/Thread Guide and Thread Takeup(1)

#8 (Number)

FS NO. BIS £ PartName B4R Description = | Mg f%
Part NO. three- | four- five-
thread | thread | thread
1 21101012 TR Bracket 0 0 1
2 [207511019  |FRHEEHESIZETMAXT.5 Screw 0 0 2
3 207514001 AP EEIRETM4x4  |Screw 0 0 2
4 20701030 R Bracket 0 0 1
5 207511011 FHERESLIRET M4 x5 Screw 0 0 3
6 2111301000 |idZe Thread Guide 0 0 1
7 21213007 pugs3 Thread Guide 0 0 1
8 21213010 pugs3 Thread Guide 0 0 1
9 20713021 pugs3 Hread Guide 0 0 1
10 21213004 pugs3 Hread Guide 0 0 1
11 20713006 R Bracket 1 1 1
12 20713007 JEEAR Thread Retainer 1 1 1
13 20727002 EE Spring 1 1 1
14 |207520003  |FREEELIMAIEETM2x3  |Screw 1 1 1
15 |207S11015 | FHEEHEKIBETM3 <6 Screw 0 0 2
16 21213008 HhERAT Thread Takeup 0 0 1
17 21213012 2[5 Thread Takeup 0 0 1




7. 3/4 Series

g
3 Series =~
%4 Seri @3 Series
enes 0 144 Series

. iFEERE (2)/Thread Guide and Thread Takeup(2)

#& (Number)
S No. i £¥  PartName B4R Description =% | mg Eat:
Part NO. three- | four- five-
thread | thread | thread
1 21212029 FEBR(IHK) Bracket 1 1 0
2 207511019 |FHEEHESIZETM4x7.5 Screw 2 2 0
3 |207514001  |AAAFREEREIM4x4 | Screw 1 1 0
4 21212015 otz Thread Guide 1 0 0
5 20713003  |id% Thread Guide 0 1 0
6 21213003 jutz4 Thread Guide 1 0 0
7 21213002 otz Thread Guide 0 1 0
8 20713006 |28 Bracket 1 1 0
9 20713007 JELHR Thread Retainer 1 1 0
10 20727002 EE Spring 1 1 0
11 207520003 | FRAEEWESAHAIRET M2x3  |Screw 1 1 0
12 207511015 | FREEHESIRETM3 %6 Screw 2 2 0
13 21213009 HkEAT Thread Takeup 1 0 0
14 121213001 HreerT Thread Takeup 0 1 0
8. —
(2)5 Series
) @‘3/4 Series

3/4 Series (13

J
~

\\
5 Series 14

J\. 343 (3)/Thread Guide and Thread Takeup(3)

#8 (Number)

NS = = 0
S No. AFHS £#  PartName B4R Description = | mg h%
Part NO. three- | four- five-
thread | thread | thread
1 20713054 jors3 Thread Guide 1 1 1
2 20713053 joes3 Thread Guide 0 0 1




3 20713012 pus Thread Guide 1 1 0
4 20113015 pus Thread Guide 3 3 3
5 20712016 R Bracket 1 1 1
6 WO01011 $HE3 Washer 3 3 3
7 201511006  |FHEEHELIEET SM1/8" x44x 3.4 Screw 3 3 3
8 207511007  |+=FHEEHESLIRET M4 X 7.5 Screw 1 1 1
9 207511020 | FHEEHELIRETM3 x4 Screw 1 1 1
10 20713011 pus Thread Guide 1 1 1
11 20713010 25522 Thread Takeup 1 1 1
12 207511021 FHERESLIZETM3.5x6 Screw 1 1 1
13 20713015 Hhese Thread Takeup 1 1 0
14 20713055 PR Thread Takeup 0 0 1

Fu. §HFEBE (1)/Needle Drive Mechanism(1)

#E (Number)

ge no.| AEHS ZHR PartName BiHEA Description | =2 | M& | A%
Part NO. three- | four- five-
thread | thread | thread

1 400039 HHTER Connection 1 1 1

2 522007 11/64* 40 {RIEATIRZL Screw 2 2 2

3 207514007 |7 BMinEEIRETM4x6  |Screw 1 1 1

4 H05008 P48 Ring 1 1 1
5 20628014 | EJJ%E#A Washer 1 1 1

6 207514001  |A7BFimETEIREIM4x4  |Screw 2 2 2
7 20708004 | AHPNE Collar 1 1 1

8 20626003  |mfiEH Pin 1 1 1

9 S05018 P RERSZETMEx0.75x12  |Screw 1 1 1
10 |20704037 _HhRRE Crank 1 1 1
11 |20702002  |Lt#h Shaft 1 1 1
12 [21111040 [ Plug 1 1 1
13 |207511043  |[HMSAIRETM6x 12 Screw 1 1 1
14 |20704002  |HFFHEHE Lever 1 1 1
15 2120200100 |§HFeRME Needle Bar Assembly 1 1 1
16 |20702003  |§tHF Needle Bar 1 1 1
17 |20726003  |mhiES Shaft 1 1 1
18 [20523005 [k Oil wick 0.033 | 0.033 | 0.033
19 [21203001 HITE Bushing 1 1 1
20 [207514008  |#B5TM4x5 Screw 1 1 1
21 |001026 OBE11.5%1.5 O Ring 1 1 1
22 [20723003  |EH Oil Felt 1 1 1
23 |207S11023  |FFEWESLIEIZETM3 %6 Screw 1 1 1
24 20708031 =) Ring 1 1 1




10, 15t (1-needle)
3 Series
A %@\ 2
\ 50
o . Q D)
al . (o
2%t (2-needle) Pt
5 Series £ Ne— -
~ | G\@S Series 2%t ( 2-needle)
5037333 Seres, o) NN@5-AG Seres| | 4 Series )\O
(2503233 Series| b’ﬁ&/ 1
(3)5-A04 Seri \RE) g @
(3)5-A04 Series i\ P ANE)
@
o
+. §HHFaBI% (2)/Needle Drive Mechanism(2)
#&8 (Number)
»napye = M
FS NO. AFHS /¥ PartName F{HER Description = mes h%
Part NO. three- | four- five-
thread | thread | thread
1 20734003 sk Needle Holder Assembly 0 0 1
2 20734004 sk Needle Holder Assembly 0 0 1
3 20719056 sk Needle Holder Assembly 0 0 1
4 207514014 |RAFREEZEIM3x3  |Screw 1 2 2
5 20713017 |i9% Thread Guide 0 0 1
6 20713056  |id% Thread Guide 0 0 1
7 207511024 | FHEEHESLIREIM2 %3 Screw 1 1 1
8 XXXXXXXX st Needle 0 0 2
9 20713038 12e(—%t) Thread Guide 1 0 0
10 20734001 Ik (=5) Needle Holder Assembly 1 0 0
11 XXXXXXXX st Needle 1 0 0
12 |20713018  |ig4 Thread Guide 0 1 0
13 20734002 eSS (L) Needle Holder 0 1 0
14 XXXXXXXX HET Needle 0 2 0

5 Series




+—£H#FE844 (3) /Needle Drive Mechanism(3)

#&8 (Number)
S No. L £#  PartName B4R Description = | mg h%
Part NO. three- | four- five-
thread | thread | thread
1 207517006  |#25TM4x4.5 Screw 2 2 2
2 XXXXXXXX £ Needle Plate 1 1 1
3 207511007 | +FHEEESLIRETMAXT.5  |Screw 3 3 3
4 20709003 SHREER (FF) Bracket 1 1 1
5 121109003  |EHHERR (i) Bracket 1 1 1
6 20622003 TSR Cushion Rubber 2 2 2
7 20701033 |28 Bracket 0 0 1
8 207511003  [#25TM4x10 Screw 0 0 2
9 XXXXXXXX HEHPET(B) Needle Guard 0 0 1
10 501027 FHEEESLIZET M3 x6 Screw 0 0 4
11 XXXXXXXX HESEHPET Needle Guard 0 0 1
12 20128019 WO78E Spring 1 1 1
13 XXXXXXXX HEHPET (RD) Needle Guard 1 1 1
14 [207512005 |FF&SNSAIRETM3 x5 Screw 1 1 1
15 207511002 | FREEHELIREIM3 x2.3 Screw 1 1 1
16 |W03004 M3 Spring 1 1 1
17 XXXXXXXX FEH ) Needle Guard 1 1 1
18 207511011 FHEREESIRET M4 x5 Screw 2 2 2
12, -
(333/4/5 Series (5 3/5Series

(34)5-A04, 4-H/M Series

(&) 4 Series
(7)5-A04, 4-H/M Series
1




+=. #5884 /Upper Looper Drive Mechanism

#& (Number)

FS NO. ARHS &¥  PartName TR Description =% R a4
Part NO. three- | four- five-
thread | thread | thread
1 207511004  |5h<FaIZETM5% 9.5 Screw 1 1 1
2 'W02001 HEEHVES Spring Washer 1 1 1
3 20628006  |®E Washer 1 1 1
4 20702004 | Tt Shaft 1 1 1
5 20708007 FEHTEA Spacer 1 0 1
6 20703038 LTEHE Spacer 0 1 0
7 20703060 TEHE Spacer 0 0 1
8 400036 I EREIR Crank 1 0 0
9 400037 T EREIE Crank 0 1 1
10 [S05018 A FEIFESLIZET M6 % 0.75 x | Screw 1 1 1
11 [S02007 FHELBETM3 x 5.4 Screw 2 2 2
12 |20712066  |&EFFEE Washer 1 1 1
13 400043 TEHERT Connection 1 1 1
14 |S22007 11/64*40 {REFTIREL Screw 2 2 2
15 [S22007 11/64*40 fRIEATIRZL Screw 2 2 2
16 |20622019  [sEEd Oil Seal 1 1 1
17 |207S11043  |Sh<ARBETM6EX 12 Screw 1 1 1
18 |20705003  [i&HF Lever 1 1 1
19 |207S14010  |A/AAEHETESTM3x4  |Screw 1 1 1
20 (21323007 |k Oil Weak 0.04m | 0.04m | 0.04m
21 [20726004  |ghiFE Pin Assy. 1 1 1
22 (207511025  |FREEIESLIZETM3.5%6 Screw 1 1 1
23 |2070400500 | taZ4tiEtFaM Upper Looper Holder Assy 1 1 1
2070403600 | LZ$HBITEM Upper Looper Holder Assy 0 1 1
2070402100 | LHZ£HBHF4EMA (M04) Upper Looper Holder Assy 0 0 1
26 20709004 B Upper Looper Slider 1 1 1
27 |20623005 FEHBTERS Felt 1 1 1
28 XXXXXXXX 5 Upper Looper 1 1 1
29 (207517004  |FRAEFSLIBETM2.5%x6 Screw 1 1 1
30 (207511027  |FRHEEAESLIZETM2.5%8 Screw 1 1 1
31 400040 =R Cover 1 1 1
32 (207511026  |#B5TM6x16 Screw 2 2 2
33 20701051 ISRt Upper Looper Bracket 1 1 1
34 20701088 L EEBREE Upper Looper Bracket 0 1 1
35 [121223001 |idiE= Filter plug 1 1 1
36 (20723005  |U%iHE Felt 1 1 1
37 (207511020  |FREEAESIZETM3 x4 Screw 1 1 1
38 (20712017 |EAR Bracket 1 1 1
39 [20722019  |igtFALE Spout plug 1 1 1




+=. TZ5HER4%/Lower Looper Drive Mechanism

#E (Number)

FS NO. ARHS &¥  PartName TR Description =% RE a4
Part NO. three- | four- five-
thread | thread | thread
1 207511004  [4h/SALRETM5%9.5 Screw 1 1 1
2 'W02001 BHEEHVES Spring Washer 1 1 1
3 20628006 #HE Washer 1 1 1
4 |20702004 | TEEHH Shaft 1 1 1
5 400329 TEEEREE Crank 1 1 0
6 S05018 A7<AEELIZET M6 x0.75 x | Screw 1 1 1
7 $02007 FHETISLIRETM3 5.4 Screw 2 2 2
8 20712066 pezieay Washer 1 1 1
9 400043 TEHE (5R) Connection 1 1 1
10 $22007 11/64*40 RIEFTIREL Screw 2 2 2
11 |S22007 11/64*40 {EIEITIREL Screw 2 2 2
12 20622019 hiiE3) QOil Seal 1 1 1
13 [201S12007  |AASLESHIIRETMS <13 Screw 1 1 1
14 20704007 TaEsEtLE Lower Looper Holder 1 1 1
15 207515001  |FHEEAELIRETMA X7 Screw 1 1 1
16 XXXXXXXX T4t Lower Looper 1 1 1
17 207511028  |[FFEEIFLIRETM3.5%6.5  [Screw 1 1 1
18 400388 TEEEREE Crank 0 0 1
19 207511042 |AAFIREEIEEIMS5 x5 |Screw 0 0 1
20 20128021 W12 5 Washer 1 1 1




5 Series

+M. —HJIFZEHERE (1)/Chainstitch Looper Drive Mechanism(1)

#8 (Number)

S No. i £#  PartName B4R Description =% | mg h%
Part NO. three- | four- five-
thread | thread | thread
1 207513009  |97SAEIESBET M5 %12 Screw 0 0 1
2 W02001 TEEBE Spring Washer 0 0 1
3 20628010 TR EE Washer 0 0 1
4 20710008 TR Pin 0 0 1
5 001027 ORUE4x1.3 O Ring 0 0 1
6 401031 TBREE Slider 0 0 1
7 401030 [i5373) Crank 0 0 1
8 20705020 SERF Connection 0 0 1
9 20703016 EE Bushing 0 0 1
10 30228008 iz Washer 0 0 2
1 L01004 ARSI M5 %0.5% 13 Screw 0 0 2
12 207511028 | FHEEHELIREIM3.5%6.5 Screw 0 0 1
13 20626017 fatsaic| Shaft 0 0 1
14 20701034 8 Holder 0 0 1
15 S05018 A7 AERESLIZET M6 x0.75 x | Screw 0 0 2
16 20704015 SELEHIR Crank 0 0 1
17 20705009 JEFF Link 0 0 1
18 20703013 EMFE Bushing 0 0 1
19 20702018 LA Shaft 0 0 1
20 3052201700 |ipd Oil Seal 0 0 1
21 20701035 TR Looper Holder 0 0 1
22 207515001 FHEEHESLIZET M4 x 7 Screw 0 0 1
23 20728002 Ey Spacer 0 0 1
24 1207520004  |9h7<AHHRARET M5 <9 Screw 0 0 1
25 XXXXXXXX 5 Double Chainstith Looper 0 0 1
26 20128021 oy Spacer 0 0 1




+H. ZHBIFZEHER (2)/Chainstitch Looper Drive Mechanism(2)

#E (Number)

ge no.| AEHS ZER  PartName BiHEA Description | =2 | M& | A%
Part NO. three- | four- five-
thread | thread | thread
1 20713040 SE Thread Guide 0 0 1
2 20629003 SEEE Holder 0 0 2
3 20628012  |&pE Washer 0 0 1
4 |207511007 | +FHEEHEKIBETM4xT7.5  |Screw 0 0 2
5 20713063  |id&kE Thread Guide 0 0 1
6 2061205700 |(¥T&rscat Looper Thread Takeup Ass 0 0 1
7 206516004 | XE&FHE Knob 0 0 1
8 30127016 |wa% Spring 0 0 1
9 20612055 Sk H Tension Disc 0 0 2
10 |206530015  (#84TM3 Screw 0 0 1
11 20612057 FTE G0 LR Looper Thread Takeup Ass! 0 0 1
12 |20613017  |ig%& Thread Guide 0 0 1
13 [207511020  |FRAEEHESKBETM3 x4 Screw 0 0 2
14 |20629004  |igZk Thread Guide 0 0 1
15 [207S11011  |FHEEHESMBETMAXS Screw 0 0 1
16 [20612056  |9EEiR Thread Guide 0 0 1
17 |207520002 | FHEEKEKIMEET M4 x5.5 |Screw 0 0 1
18 [20128015 |2 Washer 0 0 1
19 20612058 FTE e Looper Thread Takeup 0 0 1
20 [207514014  |AABFREEREIM3x3  |Screw 0 0 2
21 [20713026  |id%% Tread Guide 0 0 1
22 [20629005  |k#E® Spring 0 0 1
23 20729004  |idgkEk Holder 0 0 1
24 S01060 FHEEELIZETM6x 10 Screw 0 0 1




+75. EfiETHERE /Feed Mechanism

#& (Number)

FS NO. ARHS &¥  PartName TR Description =% R a4
Part NO. three- | four- five-
thread | thread | thread

1 2070500400 |BERHEFFAM Connection 1 1 1
2 20710003 pei Regulator 1 1 1
3 207511042 |7 \AFREEREIM5x5  |Screw 2 2 2
4 20710002 IMRIES Feed Eccent 1 1 1
5 207514003 | \ARIREEREIM3x4  |Screw 2 2 2
6 20710001 R4 Eccent 1 1 1
7 20712175  |3iEse Flat Spring 1 1 1
8 20626003  |mAfE Pin 1 1 1
9 20629006 |6 Ring 1 1 1
10 20705004 ERRERT Connection 1 1 1
11 207514007 |7 AMinEEREIM4x6 | Screw 1 1 1
12 |B08001 RENME26%22x10 Needle Bearing 1 1 1
13 20710004 FrEHR O Eccent Assembly 1 1 1
14 20727003  [{mlrgpiess Spring 1 1 1
15 [207520005  |FRAEEHESLHHAIZETM2x3  |Screw 1 1 1
16 [20709006 Bt Ratchet 1 1 1
17 [20722005  [sdt Gaket 1 1 1
18 [001027 ORYE4x1.3 ORing 1 1 1
19 [20728001 B Washer 1 1 1
20 (20727004  |FRetimemss Spring 1 1 1
21 207530001  |FRHEEESLIZET M5 x3 Screw 1 1 1
22 |20702005  |FFEHEM Push Button 1 1 1
23 207520006  |FRHEEESLIZET M5 x5 Screw 1 1 1
24 20705005  |EFHERHF Link 1 1 1
25 [S05018 7N FREIFESLIZET M6 % 0.75 x | Screw 1 1 1
26 [20704008 ZERIE Lever 1 1 1
27 |20622010  |E#NiRFiHORE O Ring 1 1 1
28 20128024  |W153vE Washer 1 1 1
29 (20712160  |ZEaNFF Lever 1 1 1
30 [20627006 ETRFEEAE Spring 1 1 1
31 207520016  |4hfriBsT Screw 1 1 1
32 207511008  |FRHBEIESLIZET M4 x 12 Screw 2 2 2
33 20712033 ERATIR Regulator Plate 1 1 1
34 20711007  [v@ Spacer 2 2 2
35 |207516002  |EFPRANEE Stopper 2 2 2
36 (30228009  [mA Washer 2 2 2
37 207511011 |FRH8EHESLIZET M4 x5 Screw 2 2 2
38 20728003 [isiZn o Spring Washer 1 1 1
39 2071600100 |jE+5iRE Nut 1 1 1
40 |20702081 5 Shaft 1 1 1
41 |w01006 SEHhE4 Washer 1 1 1
42 H05002 FFOHE 3 Sleeve 1 1 1




>

=

@)
&

@ -
)

e B

++. iX75ERE/Feed Mechanism

#5 (Number)
S NO. BIES &R PartName F{HHR Description =% | s Ei:]
Part NO. three- | four- five-
thread | thread | thread

1 |20628023  |ix#midiy Plug 1 1 1
2 H05009 FFOE7 Ring 1 1 1
3 20702008 R4 Shaft 1 1 1
4 20628011 AR Washer 2 2 2
5 2070400900 |iXHiHhiEEMF Crank 1 1 1
6 20704010 JERIHHE Crank 1 1 1
7 S05018 A7 AEHELIZET M6 x0.75x 12 Screw 2 2 2
8 S01027 FHEREESIZETM3 %6 Screw 2 2 2
9 20709008 HHR Crank 1 1 1
10 20709009 [ Crank Pin 1 1 1
11 20709034 BR Block 1 1 1
12 20710005 TR Pin 1 1 1
13 20704011 JERIHRR Crank 1 1 1
14 12928008 FHE Washer 1 1 1
15 |N01004 NFHEEMS Nut 1 1 1
16 20729002 & Ring 1 1 1
17 20722006 FeoE Gsket 1 1 1
18 207513001 A7 ABELZET M4 x5.5 Screw 1 1 1
19 20708008 B Collar 2 2 2
20 001026 ORYE11.5%1.5 O Ring 1 1 1
21 20710006 R4 Pin 1 1 1
22 |207S14001 | WAAFHATIZETM4x4  |Screw 2 2 2
23 2070600100 |ZFZR4AM Feed Bar Assy. 1 1 1
24 20706002 ERATFER Differentrial Feed Bar 1 1 1
25 20709011 Bt Block 1 1 1
26 20706001 ESrsse Main Feed Bar 1 1 1
27 20709012 BR Block 1 1 1
28 20705008 EFF Link 1 1 1
29 20703016 EFE Bushing 1 1 1
30 30228008 #E Washer 1 1 1
31 [L01004 AR M5 % 0.5% 13 Screw 1 1 1
32 XXXXXXXX FisAM Main Feed Dog Complete 1 1 1
33 XXXXXXXX = 35i sy Aucxiliary 1 1 1
34 XXXXXXXX Fixkts Main Feed Dog 1 1 1
35 207511039  |FHEREFLIZETM3x6 Screw 1 1 1
36 S01029 FHERERESLIRETM3.5%7.5 Screw 2 2 2
37 XXXXXXXX =S Differentrial Feed Dog 1 1 1
38 20701049 FERPSiR Feed Bar Oil Seal 1 1 1
39  |20701048 TFERLER (—) Feed Bar 1 1 1
40 207513006 R7SABEALZET M4x9 Screw 4 4 4
41 20701013 FHiR Feed Bar Oil Seal 1 1 1
42 207513007 A7 ABEESLIZET M4 X5 Screw 2 2 2
43 20712062 SHEX Clamp 1 1 1
44 207511011 FHERRESIRET M4 x5 Screw 1 1 1
45 20721009 FLRIRHE Tube 1 1 1
46 20722007 FERHE Oil Seal 3 3 3
47 |207S17005  |FRAESLIRET M4 x8 Screw 1 1 1




bex
NP

5-A04 Series

+/)\. BE%5#/1#3/Knife Drive Mechanism

#E (Number)

FS NO. ARHS &#  PartName TR Description =% RE a4
Part NO. three- | four- five-
thread | thread | thread
1 20726005 S Pin 1 1 1
2 20702009 Rapl Upper Knife Lever 1 1 1
3 2072201700 | QOil Seal 1 1 1
4 30208001 PR Collar 2 2 2
5  |s10003 7 AR R REARET M6 x0.75| Screw 2 2 2
6  [S22007 11/64*40 {EIEITIREL Screw 2 2 2
7 400041 LTI () Connection 1 1 1
8  [207S14007 |AAMBLIHEEIRETM4x6  |Screw 1 1 1
9  [20704038 | E7DEHHR Crank 1 1 0
10 |20704039 | E7JRAHR Crank 0 0 1
1 S05018 A7SAEELIZET M6 x0.75 x | Screw 1 1 1
12 20626003 R Pin 1 1 1
13 211512002  |FFE7 ALIBETM3.5x7.5  [Screw 1 1 1
14 20128020 \ARE:E Washer 1 1 1
15 XXXXXXXX 7 Upper Knife 1 1 1
16 20701107 ETIRE Upper Knife Clamp 1 1 0
17 20701036 ETIRE Upper Knife Clamp 0 0 1
18 S04019 +HERLIRETMA x 12 Screw 1 1 1
19 (20701050 KTVRHMR Angled Upper Knife Clamp 0 0 1
20 XXXXXXXX 177 Angled Upper 0 0 1
21 W01011 HE Washer 0 0 1
22 207511020  |FHEEHELIRETM3 x4 Screw 0 0 1
23 20712053 M Angled Upper Knife Gib 0 0 1
24 20712051 =t Waste Guard 0 0 1
25 $11025 125TM4 x 20 Screw 0 0 1
26 207512004  |FFE7 AIRETM5 %8 Screw 1 1 1
27 20709013 JER Lower Knife Clamp 1 1 1
28 XXXXXXXX 7 Lower Knife 1 1 1
29 20701015 Tz Lower Knife Holder 1 1 0
30 [20727006  [m& Spring 1 1 1
31 20701037 Tz Lower Knife Holder 0 0 1
32 20701052 Tz Upper Knife Clamp 0 0 1
33 207511019 [FHEEELIRETMAXT7.5 Screw 2 2 2
34 20712021 b=1i Lower Knife Holder Guard 1 1 1
35 113511004  |MAESEERIRET M4 x8 Screw 1 1 1




th. JEEBIEEH/Presser Foot Mect

#8 (Number)

S No. L £#  PartName F{4iHR Description =% | mg h%
Part NO. three- | four- five-
thread | thread | thread

1 207520008  |fAERERETM10 Screw 1 1 1
2 21112039 YRR Lever 1 1 1
3 20727007 HEE Spring 1 1 1
4 20712025 =4 Link 1 1 1
5 S05017 RARERELBETM6x0.75% 135 [Screw 1 1 1
6 21208004 HRERSIT Collar 1 1 1
7 121212010 [$&/ERIIMTAF Lever 1 1 1
8 21127009 AMTHHHE Spring 1 1 1
9 21112014 |{07J844R Thread Cutter 1 1 1
10 207511016 |+=PREEHESLIEET M4x 16 Screw 1 1 1
11 20703030 JERIHER Bushing 1 1 1
12 20702010 TERDAH Shaft 1 1 1
13 $10011 R AMIGEERET M4x0.5x4 (Screw 1 1 1
14 20626016 TERVEET Pin 1 1 1
15 21201001 JERDES Presser Arm 1 1 1
16 207511020 | FHEEHESLIREI M3 x4 Screw 1 1 1
17 21102011 VAR Adjusting Screw 1 1 1
18 211516002  |EIFAERE Nut 1 1 1
19 001039 ORI (p12.5x¢1.8 O Ring 1 1 1
20 S09103 NATHETEIRETMAx4  |Screw 1 1 1
21 211516001 1BNE Thread Sleeve 1 1 1
22 001008 OBURIEEIE 9% 1.8 O Ring 2 2 2
23 21211003 EAFRE Qil Proof Sleeve 1 1 1
24 21227003 RS Spring 1 1 1
25 21103018 FHER Struth Sleeve 1 1 1
26 2110301700 |E+F4EM4 Spring 0 1 0
27 21212021 PR{HR Spacer 1 1 1
28 21112025 EFRF Lever 1 1 1
29 121127012 |EFHRFHE Spring 1 1 1
30 212520003  |4H{RETM5 Screw 1 1 1
31 207511051 |FHEEESLIEET SM1/8"X44X5.5 [ Screw 0 1 0
32 20427010 HER Spring 1 1 0
33 20616004 JERITC Paw Pressur 0 1 0
34 206510004  |FRBEHELIZETSM3/32x56x34  |Screw 1 1 0
35 120716001 B ERD Aucxiliary Presser Foot 1 1 0
36 20716028 JERIENR Baseboard 1 1 0
37 20716023 JERDZE Rack 1 1 0
38 207511034  |FHEEHESLIRET SM3/32x56x2.3 |Screw 1 1 0
39 20716029 TEREENR Augxiliary Plank 1 1 0
40 XXXXXX JERIBH Presser Foot Assy 1 1 1
41 20712026 [ERIPE Finger Guard 1 1 0
42 20712048 wE Stopper 1 1 0
43 207511009 | FREEHELIREI M3 x4.5 Screw 1 1 0
44 2123030800 |($A/ERIERRLTE electromagnet assembly 1 1 1
45 207511026  [#25TM6x16 Screw 2 2 2
46 207511007  |+=HEEAESLIRETMAXT7.5  |Screw 1 1 1




47 20703010 o= Cushioning 1 1 1
48  [S05665 IRAARET Screw 1 1 1
49 (21127006 [EAF3EE (2R Spring 0 0 1
50 207511020  |FHEEIELIZETM3 x4 Screw 1 1 1
51 207511030  |FHEEIESLIZETM3.5%x7.5  |Screw 1 1 0
52 |20703031 BT Bearing 2 2 2
53 12110800400 |EfBAM Collar 1 1 1
54 121128010 |#f Washer 2 2 2
20,

AR
7

39

—+. BiE5EIERH /Electrical control and control parts

#E (Number)

ge no.| AEHS ZER  PartName BiHEA Description | =2 | M& | A%
Part NO. three- | four- five-
thread | thread | thread

1 2121102800 |({B{EEHIRALE Operation panel module 1 1 1
2 505328 PIAFIEIREKIBETM3x 10 |Screw 1 1 1
3 12912327 EBEREIRER Wire clip 1 1 1
4 207511007  |+-FREEHESEETM4Ax7.5  |Screw 2 2 2
5 12134700100 |BILFEERLSX electromagnet assembly 1 1 1
6 207511026  |#§TM6x16 Screw 2 2 2
7 121112054 |iSEEER Clamp 1 1 1
8 20726201 ] Pin 1 1 1
9 2071208200 |BigkTI4AM Cutter Assembly 1 1 1
10 (20719003  (#h73 The knife 1 1 1
11 |20629007  |K% Spring 1 1 1
12 |20727020  |wE Spring 1 1 1
13 20702070 bapal] Knife shaft 1 1 1
14 (20712084 FEEHR Gear plate 1 1 1
15 20719004 E7] Constant dao 1 1 1
16 [20712083 LEEIER Gear plate 1 1 1
17 |207511020  |FHEEHELIZEETM3 x4 Screw 2 2 2
18 (20712082  |JJ¢BEIERE The fixed seat 1 1 1
19 |20704050  |JJ4ESEEREHATR Grank 1 1 1
20  [S05048 PIAFRERLIRETMAx 10 |Screw 1 1 1
21 [101S11011  |HEtemefusaigsT SM11/64x40x9.5Screw 1 1 1
22 20709016  |¥D7DEELR Bracket 1 1 1
23 [S05232 HEETM6 % 12 Screw 2 2 2
24 |207511020  |FHEEHELIEET M3 x4 Screw 2 2 2
25 21130313 FElZEFX Cloth plate assembly 1 1 1
26 [S01027 FHERIESLIZETM3 %6 Screw 2 2 2
27 21130311 BT RERAN Receive sensor component{ 1 1 1
28 [S02007 FHETSIZETM3 5.4 Screw 4 4 4
29 (20612062  |jHENMRETHVE Gasket 1 1 1
30 21111006 HSkEIER Bracket 1 1 1
31 [21101203 | /ERPESHLER The magnet 1 1 1
32 21130310 JarElERiEs Post reception sensor 1 1 1
33 21130309 BHESUERES Forward receiving sensor 1 1 1
34 207511020  |FREEESLIRETM3 x4 Screw 2 2 2
35 |403511051  |SAMEERSMBETMAx6 Screw 1 1 1
36 |W02004 BB 6 Washer 2 2 2
37 121128007 [t Washer 1 1 1
38 [20722016  |kiE Cushion 1 1 1
39 12121100400 | BXRIESLRIE Induction machine assy 1 1 1
40 12111206100 |IRX.JJE4REH: Baffle assembly of suction and knife 1 1 1




21,

—+—. {#imER{4 (1)/Lubrication Mechanism(1)

#E (Number)
S NO. LTS 2 PartName TR Description =% Mg at%
Part NO. three- | four- five-
thread | thread | thread
1 2072000200 |SHERABH Pump 1 1 1
2 20725002  |4RE Worm Wheel 1 1 1
3 207511042 |7 \AFREEREIM5x5  |Screw 2 2 2
4 S04019 TFREEESIZETMAx 12 |Screw 3 3 3
5 300140 prsdisi et Qil clearer 1 1 1
6 001010 EHE Seal ring 1 1 1
7 20736004  |jEiHse Filter Element 1 1 1
8 20736001 eSSl QOil clierner joint 1 1 1
9 207511007 | +HREEESLIZETMAXT7.5  |Screw 2 2 2
10 [21112028  |EEma Oil guard 1 1 1
11 |206530009  [iTHuEsT Joint Screw 5 5 5
12 |20122033 |ty Washer 10 10 10
13 (21221001 Naiy: Upper screem 1 1 1
14 |20736007 [k Joint 2 2 2
15 |20729005  [imiEKE Clamp 2 2 2
16 [12921003  [[HEO5x D8 Tube 0.1m [ 01m | 0.1m
17 |207S13008 |#24TM4x16 Screw 2 2 2
18 [12921005  [HED4xD6 Tube 0.15m | 0.15m | 0.15m
19 [21111095  [iEH® Oil sight 1 1 1
20 (20136007  |jmiEsEEsk Joint 2 2 2
21 [30129007  |MEE Clamp 2 2 2

22,




—+=. {#imER{ (2)/Lubrication Mechanism(2)

#52 (Number)
FS NO. AIES &R PartName B4R Description =% | Mg a%
Part NO. three- | four- five-
thread | thread | thread

1 2122100200 [ Pipe 1 1 1
2 $09103 FNAFREEIZEIM4x4  |Screw 1 1 1
3 121111004  |#GEKEE Rubber plug 2 2 2
4 21123001 JHES Felt 1 1 1
5 21211001 B Joint 1 1 1
6  [20622010 |ZrmMORE O Ring 1 1 1

7 20721011 THED2x P4 Tube 0.038 [ 0.038 | 0.038
8 2110101500 |[ENH4EH4 Tube 1 1 1

9 20721011 THED2x 04 Tube 0.22 0.22 0.22
10 [207513009  |A7<AERELIREIMSx 12 |Screw 4 4 4
1 20709015 RER Rubber plug 1 1 1
12 121226003 | Fasshaifidimg Pipe Assy. 1 1 1
14 [S09103 N7 AR EEIZE I M4x4  |Screw 1 1 1
15 20521009 SR Joint 2 2 2
16 20722008 pissiciee:g Gasket 1 1 1
17 20701058 pisiies Oil Reservoir 1 1 1
18 [20528014 THERBUREE Washer 1 1 1
19 |207513002  |WCHUZET Screw 1 1 1
20 20628018 BE Washer 4 4 4
21 207511019 |FHEEHESIZETM4x7.5 Screw 1 1 1

2. 3/4 Series 5 Series

\
3/4 Series ()

5 Series (3)

e

(6)3/4 Series
(75 Series

—+=. HRIZEIBHARS/H.R.Device

#E (Number)

S No. ARES &# PartName TR Description =% | I a4
Part NO. three- | four- five-
thread | thread | thread
1 21212011 PR Cover 1 1 1
2 21123002 Ei Felt 1 1 0
3 21123003 EH Felt 0 0 1
4 21222002 HEEmaE Cover 1 1 1
5 21211002 tEHE Silicone Oil Reservoir 1 1 1
6 21212005 puEs 22 Thread Guide 1 1 0
7 21212006 o2 Thread Guide 0 0 1
8 504060 BRI MAX 10 Screw 1 1 1
9 2071101600 | FEEHEELF Silicone Oil Reservoir 1 1 0
10 20723009 SHES Oil Felt 1 1 1
11 / Bt Pin 1 1 1
12 |207511008  |FRAEEMESLIREIM4Ax12 Screw 2 2 0
13 20701027 §HESHNER Needle Thread Lubricator 1 1 0
14 20709014 RER Plug 1 1 1
15 20712041 Clamp 2 2 2
16 40123013 Oil Wick 1 1 1
17 40121002 Tube 1 1 1
18 20711017 THEMEE Cover 1 1 1
19 20711016 THEEHE Silicone Oil Reservoir 1 1 1
20 207530003  |B&1RETM4x12 Screw 1 1 1




21 207511007  |+=AHEEHESLIZET M4 X 7.5 Screw 0 0 2

22 20701038 SRS Needle Thread Lubricator 0 0 1

23 2070103000 |TESHEBMHA Silicone Qil Reservoir 0 0 1

24 20612062 SHEMRETH Washer 2 2 0
24,

=M. #5284 /Thread Stand

#5E (Number)

ge no.| AEHS ZH  PartName BiHEA Description | =2 | O& | A%
Part NO. three- | four- five-
thread | thread | thread
1 20131019 ey Rod cap 1 1 1
2 121131009 | E& Upper thread column 1 1 1
3 21131009 SE2(1E) Thread spool tray bracket 2 2 2
4 21131011 SEIR Thread guide hook 2 2 2
5 201516006 |SLLRIRE Thread guide hook nut 4 4 4
6 20131020 | SEFMBET Screw 4 4 4
7 20131018 JUE577N Thread guide hook 3 4 5
8 201516004  |#2f3 Nut 4 4 4
9 21131010 SEEEER Clamp plate 1 1 1
10 20131021 HEBRIZET Screw 3 3 3
11 20131022 HERRIZET Screw 1 1 1
12 21131007 1=223:3 Thread guide bar 1 1 1
13 (21131013 SEEEER Thread guide joint 1 1 1
14 20131014 puE i Thread guide 0 1 0
15 21131014 E Bushing 1 1 1
16 N01030 EI2HMS5 Nut 2 2 2
17 S04050 +FHE LB M5 % 16 Screw 2 2 2
18 21131018 T Lower thread cloumn 1 1 1
19 20131006 HitE Spool pin 3 4 5
20 21131015 HEENE Spool Cushion 3 4 5
21 20131010 LB Spool tray cushing 3 4 5
22 21131016 5554 Spool tray 3 4 5
23 20128018 e Washer 3 4 5
24 20122049 SRS Plate dog link washer 2 2 2
25 121128003 | TEHE Lower washer 2 2 2
26 |201S16005 | FEETEE Nut 1 1 1
27 |121131007 [9%2E¢E) Thread spool tray bracket 2 2 2
28 NO01114 Bz Nut 3 4 5
29 [20131050 |iggiE Thread guide 1 0 0
30 20131036 jogs73 Thread guide 0 0 1
31 2113101700 |ZZR4Rft Thread stand component 1 0 0
31 2113101800 |ZZR4Aft Thread stand component 0 1 0
31 2113101900 |ZZR4Aft: Thread stand component 0 0 1
31 2113102700 |ZZR4BH Thread stand component 0 0 1 (75%)




—+F. fEfERH4/Part For Semi-Submerged | ion
#52 (Number)
FS NO. AIES &  PartName B4R Description =% | Mg f%
Part NO. three- | four- five-
thread | thread | thread

1 20131028 FEEEEIEE Nut 4 4 4
2 20722018 e EERER Cushion Rubber 4 4 4
3 20711058 fincs oil pan 1 1 1
4 20712064 TR Rest Board 2 2 2
5 30122031 IEEE Spring Washer 8 8 8
6 20131030 e Washer 4 4 4
7 20131029 KEE Spacer 8 8 8
8 20131027 FEEN/ AERsT Screw 4 4 4
9 2123100400 [5Eklsbeas Waste Chute Assy. 1 1 1
10 |20131034  |HERHMEREIZET Screw 7 7 7
11 21231005  |HpeHEE: Screw 1 1 1
12 20131032 HeplE 1 Waste Chute 1 1 1
13 21231007 Heelg o Waste Chute 1 1 1
14 |421S30004  |+-=FESLERIEE] Screw 4 4 4
15 |207S13006  |AI7<AEHEKIRET M4x9 Screw 4 4 4
16 20728006 B Spacer 4 4 4

26,

5-A04 Series

G803-233
3

—+75. EBAE4/Specific Parts

#E (Number)
ge no.| AEHS ZHR  PartName BiHEA Description | =2 | M& | A%
Part NO. three- | four- five-
thread | thread | thread

1 2061604000 |EmIAME Presser Foot Assy. 0 0 1
2 20616042 TERNERE Connection 0 0 1
3 501029 FHEEWESIRETM3.5%x7.5  |Screw 0 0 1
4 20616041 ERPER Pin 0 0 1
5 101511006  [Z5HRETSM1/8x44 Screw 0 0 1
6 20714051 PRUER Fabric Guard 0 0 1
7 20701054 TR Baseboard 0 0 1
8 20701055 |/)\ERHEEAR Baseboard 0 0 1




9 208520002 [ Pin 0 0 3
10 20712052 RIS A Finger Guard 0 0 1
11 |20719053 | EREsE Spring 0 Y 1
12 207511020  |FHEEIELIZETM3 x4 Screw 0 0 1
13 |207S20010  |$h{4BET Screw 0 0 1
14 XXXXXXXX JERIBH Presser Foot Assy. 0 0 1
15 207511038  |FRABEIESLIRET SMI/64""X40X7 (Screw 0 0 1
16 20716063 FERER Rack 0 0 1
17 |20716100  |FEMZE Rack 0 0 1
18 207511034 |FHEREHELIEET SM3/32x56% 2.3 Screw 0 0 1
19 20716064 BN ERD Fabric Guard 0 0 1
20 20716061 TERIERIR Baseboard 0 0 1
21 20716065 FEREAR Baseboard 0 0 1
22 207520022 (4 Pin 0 0 1
23 207516011 1253 Nut 0 0 1
24 207520021 SHIHRET Screw 0 0 1
25 |20727011  |FEBasE Spring 0 Y 1
26 |20727012  |FEMREE Spring 0 Y 1
27 20716062 IINERD Baseboard 0 0 1
28 20716066 IINERD Baseboard 0 0 1
29  |20712026 ERIPF Finger Guard 0 0 1
30 |20715057 R Spring 0 0 1
31 207511009 | FREEHELIRETM3 x4.5 Screw 0 0 1
32 12121601200 | BB Presser Foot Assy. 0 0 1
33 20716082 ERZE Screw 0 0 1
34 |207S16051  |42%T Screw 0 0 1
35 20716092 [ERREE Plate Spring 0 0 1
36 20716081 JERTC Presser Foot 0 0 1
37 207530005  |4hf42ET Pin 0 0 1
38 P01025 5 Pin 0 0 1
39 |20716079 FEREAR Baseboard 0 0 1
40 207516012  |1283 Nut 0 0 1
41 20716080 IINEBRIER Baseboard 0 0 1
42 20727014 S Spring 0 0 1
43 20727050 TERREE Spring 0 0 1

27,

-+
N

=+, BEHLBHEERE/ Accessories Assemblies

#E (Number)

ge no.| AFHS ZH  PartName SiHEA Description | =2 | O& | A%
Part NO. three- | four- five-
thread | thread | thread

1 20131044 A7 IRE2T] (1.5mm) Hexagonal wrench/1.5mm 1 1 1
2 10131004 12447] (1) Screwdriver (S) 1 1 1
3 121131002  |#1L= Machine head cover 1 1 1
4 20731047 12447] (K) screw driver (L) 1 1 1
5 120111006  [if%%(600ml)(22#) Oil Bag 1 1 1
6 20131048 INHEE (R8) Qil container 1 1 1
7 20131039 bR Tundish 1 1 1
8 20131051 $BEF(JACK) Tweezers 1 1 1
9 20131043 JK795-19083%F (8mm) Wrench/8mm 1 1 1
10 (20131046 R7IRF (2mm) Hexagonal wrench/2mm 1 1 1
1 30131012 W7 BIRF (3mm) Hexagonal wrench/4mm 1 1 1
12 20131047 W7 BIRF (4mm) Hexagonal wrench/5mm 1 1 1
13 20131056 W7 BIRF (5mm) Hexagonal wrench/6mm 1 1 1
14 20730330 e Controller 1 1 1
15 20730335 HItF Pull rod 1 1 1




17 20131054 JK795-1919 Rtk Chain 1 1 1

18 20131052 &®a) Needle threader 0 0 1

19 20131062 o2 S Plastic machine head bag 1 1 1

20 $10005 25T Screw 4 4 4

21 |WRETHE (FE Needle 4 4 4
28,

—+/\. ¥1288B{%/machine stand table assy

#8 (Number)

FS NO. BIS £ PartName F{4HR Description = | Mg h%
Part NO. three- | four- five-
thread | thread | thread
1 13832113 BHSH Drawer slider 2 2 2
2 $18002 25T Screw 6 6 6
3 13832114 B Plastic drawer 1 1 1
4 1383211500 (HZREFE Upper stand (left) 1 1 1
5 S15001 M8*1 112 BB S Bolt washer assembly M8*1| 12 12 12
6 1383211200 (HMZRFHAE Lower stand (left) 1 1 1
7 13832104 EEIRE Rubber cover 4 4 4
8 1012016 SZEE Stand height adjusting base| 4 4 4
9 13832105 BIERE (X) Large pedal pad cushion 1 1 1
10 13832110 BARERF (K) Large pedal bracket 1 1 1
11 13832106 HER (K) Large pedal pad 1 1 1
12 L02075 M6x11 12 BEES Bolt washer assembly M6*1 2 2 2
13 |1383210700 |BtREE Pedal bracket 4 4 4
14 [13832108  |BAHRZUEMR Lower bar 1 1 1
15 13832116 |BAMRELEIREER Bolt plate 2 2 2
16 21232001 BIEEAR (/) Small pedal 1 1 1
17 20112126 BARERE () Small pedal bracket 1 1 1
18 NO1010 SREG Nut M8 4 4 4
19 [1383210300 [HIZEFHHA Lower stand(right) 1 1 1
20 13832111 HEEERR Front bar 1 1 1
21 1383210100 (HMZRETH Upper stand (right) 1 1 1
22 $18001 1257 Screw 6 6 6
23 XXXXXXXX =0 Table 1 1 1
24 XXXXXXXX Z5iEREs Transmission 1 1 1
25 2011111300 |RrFF4EM4 Motor connecting rod 1 1 1
26 2013105400 |RPEAHRAEE Pedal chain components 1 1 1
27 13832102 HZEEENR Bolt plate 2 2 2
28 13832129 BiRIFE Table cover 4 4 4




29,

Z+h. C3MO4ERERE/Specific Parts
&8 (Number)
Fe ARHS E:1: BAHR ik | AR
NO. Part NO. PartName Description five- six-
thread | thread

1 20713055 218572 Thread Takeup 1 1
2 20713056 joEs7] Tension Guide 1 0
3 20713017 pur3 Thread Guide 0 1
4 20117014 19#415t Needle 2 3
5 121134001 ek Needle Holder 1 0

21134001 Stk (7k) Needle Holder 0 1
6 21213010 pur3 Thread Guide 1 1
7 20703060 wHE Spacer 1 1
8 20713053 pui3 Thread Guide 1 1
9 121227003  |EFFamss =k Spring 1 1
10 20719053 TERIAEE Spring 1 1
11 20712052 TR A Finger Guard 1 1
12 207520010  [4h{#RETM3x3.5 Screw 1 1
13 2061604100 |FEMIEL(FLER) Presser Foot Assy 1 0

2111600500 (BB (752k) Presser Foot Assy 0 1
14 207511020  |FHEEFELIRET Screw 1 1
15 2071405600 |FiseBE4 Main Feed Dog Complete 1 1
16 [20704030 | k7IAHE Crank 1 1
17 |2070403600 | LZEHBFFAM (B Upper Looper Holder Assy 1 1
18 (21102026  |ptm(PussiEmitE) (E5) Crankshaft 1 1
19 20715079 SR Needle Plate 1 0

21115035  [$HRG<ER) Needle Plate 0 1
20 20717060 HEIE (ERD Double Chainstith Looper 1 1
21 121119001 THOEELER) Lower Knife 1 1
22 |20619009 Ea(=20) Upper Knife 1 1
23 121213001 [EAHEAT (RLERD Thread Takeup 1 0

121113003 |PUEIFNE) Thread Takeup 0 1
24 20701052 Fze Lower Knife Holder 1 1
25 12111300200 i34 Thread Guide 0 1
26 21113014 I H2(755%) Thread Guide 0 1
27 201516003 4263 Stopper 0 1
28 206511005  [#25TSM11/64X40X7.3 Screw 0 1
29 21113015 IERBR (7ER) Thread Guide 0 1
30 21311161 S A Tension Disc 0 2
31 2111300800 |RL2SEM (FEm) Tension Spring Assembly 0 1
32 21112064 LR BBLIENR (72k) Clamp mounting plate 0 1
33 21213001 SR (73ER) Thread Guide 0 1
34 121101002 | EJJREE Upper Knife Clamp 0 1
35 21113013 R 1(755%) Thread Guide 0 1
36 20717006 TEEHUK) Lower Looper 1 1
37 2120200200 |£H#F4R{4 (DLCALER) Needle Bar Assembly 1 1




30,

=+. 6&EMERMH/Six-thread Specific Parts

#&E (Number)

RS AFES 2R PartName SR Description mg | % &
No. Part NO. four- | five- six-
thread | thread | thread
1 20715211 EHR(73ER) Needle Plate / / 1
2 12121601300 |ERIEH (7353 %2) Presser Foot Assy / / 1
3 21213014 AT (75%%) Thread Takeup / / 1
4 21311161 & (BH) Tension Disc / / 2
5 2071401700 |FestBft Main Feed Dog Complete / / 1
6 20719057 23k (75%) Needle Holder Assembly / / 1
7 12111300200 |id£k Thread Guide / / 1
8 201516003  [NO34RFE Nut / / 2
9 [2111300800 |sktkastBft (&) Tension Spring Assembly / / 1
10 21113013 TR 1(75ER) Thread Guide / / 1
11 21113014 TR 2(75%%) Thread Guide / / 1
12 21113012 e BRLAER (72k) Clamp Mounting Plate / / 1
13 206511005  [#2$7SM11/64x40x7.3 Screw / / 1
14 20117012 DCX27#11#15t Needle / / 7
15 21213001 (L) Thread Guide / / 1
16 21113015 TSEBR (71Ek) Thread Guide / / 1
17 2113102700 |ZeZR4Bi4(7%) Thread Stand Component / / 1




CIFEERBMHR

)
N3 2
we st it AL e | b e | wame | Hx st
MACHINE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEI PRESSER UPPER LOWER CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE NEEDLE
e /spec - - PLATE 006 Foor Ass | Loopsn Lok Lok | oL
5027203 - 4 20715208 2071400100 soricoseon | 2oriio0s | zomizoos - om0l | peserenn
s 1-v0s/333 2 i 20715201 2071100100 20nie09i00 | 207i7o0r | eomiroos = om0z | peserend
C3-4-M03/333/H/M 2 4 20715201 2071400100 2071609400 20717050 20717006 — 20734002 DCx27811
5037203 5 5 2015205 oo | oo | wonimoor | soros | sorizonr | morsoor | esereia
o503 3 i 20715201 U000 | 12121600900 | 20mi7o0r | zorinoos | zorizosr | eoraioos | boaren
C3-5-A04/435 5 6 20715206 2071405200 12121601100 20717050 20717006 20712051 20719056 DCx27#19
o603 e i 207151 U0 | 21200500 | 2onizoor | zoriroos | zorizonr | eomonst | peren
C3-4-M03/333/A 2 4 20715002 2071400100 12121605400 20717004 20717005 — 20734002 DCx27811
E— 3 i 20715005 U000 | 12121600900 | 207001 | zoriroos | zorizosr | eoraioos | bowarei
C3-5-M04/435 5 6 20715079 2071405600 2061604100 20717004 20717006 20717060 121134001 DCx27#19
\'g»
it g
By Bk 71 71
W [ w i =
- v o o OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARO | CHAINSTITOH NEEDLE
‘TYPE/SPEC NG SW KINIFE KINIFE FRONT REAR FRONT REAR

o5 00/25 . 019007 S1o17002 oo | 2ortioor

o1 v03/333 > . 019007 S1o17002 oo | sorrioon

e e . 019007 2117002 sorro | 2ortioor

ca-5-0320 5 5 019007 2117002 woriioos | soroz | o7ieons | eorolon

ca-5-03/330 ) . 019007 S1ot7002 sormioos | sorooz | o7izons | eorolon

o5 01135 5 s 20719060 oot woriross | s | oo | sorotom

56 00/5 e . 019007 S1ot7002 woriroos | somon | orizoss | sorolom

o103 330/ > . 019007 S1o17002 oo | sormioon

55 00/330/1 ) . 019007 S1ot7002 woriroos | sormon | oo | sorotom

-5 01,135 5 5 20619009 L9001 soriroos | sormrons | aomiaoss | orotos

ARMRRNBERAR

SIRHRIBENSL

ARTREELI

AwlHhil (Address of Company) =

HREHTTA S M AR X

HRHE AT 42 10085

NO.1008, DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOJIANG DISTRICT, TAIZHOU CITY, ZHEJIANG
1% (ZIP Code) : 318000

19858 (Domestic Trade Department) :

A (TEI

: 0086-0576-88177788 88177789

HEFL(FAX) : 0086-0576-88177758

[H51 (International Trade Department) :

i (1

0086-0576-88177782 88177774

HE 3L (FAX) = 0086-0576-88177787

4
ht

‘www.chin:

m

§J5 R % Hii% : 400-8876858

BORMIA N, AARSITIES, At -
You will be not informed if the file has been revised.

Please set sample as standard.

20214123 IR



http://www.chinajack.com/

